Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch.

School Report Card 2014-2015
2801 Spring Street | Hot Springs , AR 71901
501-262-1883

SCHOOL CHARACTERISTICS

Enroliment

Avg. Class Slze

Avg. years teaching Experience
Per pupll spending

« District avg.

- Stale avg.

School Choice Transfers

School Rating

* School Rating

« Overall Points

A = 270-300, B = 240-269, C = 210-239,
D =180-209, F = Less Than 180

322

$9,458
$9,642

238

Principal Pike Palmer
Superintendent Nancy Anderson
STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

RacalEthnicity Statistics
[ 0.8 % American indian / Alaskan

(] 0.3%Asien

(] 3.4%Biack/ African American

(] 0.0 % Hawaiian / Pacific stander
115 % Hispanic / Latino
(] re2%wnite
[] 50% Two or More Races

Page 1 of 27

2015 Other Demographics
Limited English proficlency
2%
Low-Income
9%
Sludents eligible to recelve special
educatlon 9%

https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601001&school Year=2015 9/9/2016
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Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000 Cutter-Morming Star Elem. Sch. - 2601001
INDICATOR: Achievement

2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2016
State

Tested Prof Prof Metor Average

2014- Below & Balow & Not Met  Partially Met Approached Mel Exceeded Exceeded  Metor

2015 Basic Basic Proficient Advanced Advanced Basic Basic Proficient Ad d Ad d Exp i p { p { Exp { p { p { E: ded
3rd Grade Literacy =~ Annual Measurable Objective 2014 AMO

(AMO)

Combined 10000 465 698 3023 5814 8837 541 108 243 595 838 17.78 44.44 20.00 15.66 222 17.78 2973
Population
TAGG 10000 645 B45 2581 6129 71 769 154 269 50.0 76.9 16.67 4286 2143 16.67 238 19.05 21.32
African RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 1664
American
Hispanic RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 20.28
Caucasian 10000 27 811 2432 6486 8919 667 100 233 60.0 83.3 15,15 48.48 18.18 15.18 3.03 18.18 3663
Economically '100.00 667 667 2667 60 8667 8.00 160 280 48.0 76 16.67 42 86 21.43 16.67 2.38 19.05 2127
Disadvantaged
Students with RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 13.29
Disabilities
Limited RV - - - — — RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 16.10
English
Proficient

Number of recently armived LEP students not assessed — —
in 3rd Grade Literacy

Female 10000 769 385 3462 5385 8846 500 150 150 850 80 4.76 5238 1428 2857 0.00 28.57 3319
Male 10000 0 1333 1333 7333 8667 588 588 353 529 88.2 2017 37.50 25.00 4.7 417 833 28.45
Migrant - s — - - - - - — - - - — -
3rd Grade Math Annual Measurable Objective 92.97 2014 AMO 9367

(AMO)
Combined 10000 O 698 3023 6279 9302 000 811 324 59.5 919 444 20.00 4222 31.1 222 33.33 31.99
Population
TAGG 10000 0 645 2903 6452 9355 000 115 308 577 885 476 19.05 4286 30,95 238 33.33 2372
African RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 1588
American
Hispanic RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 2555
Caucasian 10000 O 541 2432 7027 945¢ 000 100 300 60.0 90 6.06 21.21 3333 36.36 3.03 3939 3816
Economically 10000 0 667 30 6333 9333 000 120 320 56.0 88 476 19.05 4286 30.95 238 33.33 2373
Disadvantaged
Students with RV RV RV RV 124 RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 15.07
Disabilities
Limited RV - - — - — RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 20.87
English
Proficient
Female 100000 O 1154 3077 5769 8846 000 150 300 55.0 85 476 19.05 3333 42.86 0.00 42 86 32.16
Male 100000 O 0 20 80 100 000 000 353 64.7 100 417 20.83 50.00 2083 417 25.00 3182
Migrant - - --- - - - - - - - - — -
2015 Page: 1
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Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000 Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch. - 2601001
INDICATOR: Achievement

2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015
Slale
Tested Prof Prof Met or Average
2014~ Below & Below & Not Met  Partially Met Approached Met Exceeded Exceeded  Metor
2015 Basic Basic Proficient Advanced Ad Basic Basic Proficient Ad d Ad Exp i p i Exp ions Exp i Exp i Exp ions E: ded
4th Grade Literacy Annual Measurable Objective 2014 AMO
(AMO)
Combined 110000 4 14 38 44 82 213 170 362 447 80.9 476 26.19 30,95 38.10 000 38.10 33.96
Population
TAGG 10000 513 1282 4103 4103 82.05 250 17.5 400 40.0 80 714 39.29 32.14 21.43 0.00 21.43 2433
African RV RV RV RV RV RV RV. RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 1851
American
Hispanic RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 2588
Caucasian 10000 444 1556 3556 44.44 80 000 180 333 476 809 6.06 21.21 3030 4242 0.00 42.42 40.10
Economically 100.00 513 1282 4103 41.03 8205 263 132 421 421 842 7.14 3929 3214 21.43 0.00 21.43 2460
Disadvantaged
Students with RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 11.20
Disabilities
Limited RV — - - — RV RV RV RV RV RV 18.20
English
Proficient
Number of recently arrived LEP students not assessed — — e
in 4th Grade Literacy
Female 10000 455 9.09 3182 5455 8636 357 214 214 536 75 9.09 18.18 27.27 45.45 0.00 4545 3889
Male 10000 357 1786 4286 3571 7857 000 105 579 318 885 0.00 35.00 35.00 30.00 0.00 30.00 2930
Migrant — — — -— —_ — -— - -— — -— - _— — — —_— — —
4th Grade Math Annual Measurable Objective 92 97 2014 AMO 9367
(AMO)
Combined 10000 8 12 24 56 80 426 191 404 36.2 76.6 7.14 33.33 28.57 30.95 0.00 30.95 2473
Population
TAGG 100.00 10.26 1282 2821 48.72 7692 500 225 400 325 725 10.71 32.14 25.00 3214 0.00 32.14 16.55
African RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 10,06
American
Hispanic RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 18.65
Caucasian 10000 889 1333 2444 5333 77.78 238 167 405 405 1 6.06 33.33 2424 36,36 0.00 36,36 30.05
Economically 100.00 10.26 1282 2821 4872 7692 526 184 421 342 76.3 10.71 32.14 25.00 32.14 0.00 3214 16.55
Disadvantaged
Students with RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 977
Disabilities
Limited RV - - - - RV RV RV RV RV RV 14.23
English
Proficient
Female 10000 9.09 1818 1364 59.09 7273 7.4 1789 393 357 75 1384 27.27 727 3182 0.00 31.82 25.01
Male 100.00: 714 714 3214 5357 8571 000 211 421 368 789 0.00 40.00 30.00 30.00 0.00 30.00 24.46
Migrant - - —_ - o — — - - - -
20187 TPage: 2
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Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000 Cutter-Moming Star Elem. Sch. - 2601001
INDICATOR: Achievement

2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015
Stale
Tested Prof Prof Met or Average
2014- Below & Below & NotMet  Partially Met Approached Met Exceeded Exceeded Metor
2015 Basic Basic Proficient Advanced Advanced Basic Basic Proficient Ad d A Exg P i p i p ions Exp { p ions E. ded
5th Grade Literacy Annual Measurable Objective 2014 AMO
(AMO)
Combined 10000 0 1429 4571 40 8571 | 0.00 125 563 N3 878 9.26 20.37 3519 35.19 0.00 3519 32.78
Population
TAGG 100000 0 1852 4815 3333 8148 000 143 600 257 857 10.64 23.40 34.04 31.91 0.00 31.91 23.15
African -_ RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RY e - — — i -
American
Hispanic RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 2553
Caucasian 10000 0 1562 4375 4062 8438 0.00 143 571 2886 857 8.51 19.15 36.17 36.17 0.00 36.17 38.24
Economically 100.00 @ 12 52 36 88 0.00 147 618 235 853 11.11 20.00 35.56 33.33 0.00 33.33 2335
Disadvantaged
Students with RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 11.05
Disabilities
Limited - RV RV RV RV RV - e — - - - - - - - - s
English
Proficient
Number of recently armived LEP students not assessed - - —
in 5th Grade Literacy
Female 10000 0 588 5882 3529 9412 0.00 120 400 48.0 88 9.38 15.63 40.63 34.38 0.00 34.38 37.15
Male 10000 0 2222 3333 4444 7778 | 000 13Q 738 130 869 9.09 2727 27.27 3636 0.00 36.35 28.56
Migrant - - - — - - - — - - - - — ee - -
5th Grade Math Annual Measurable Objective 92.97 2014 AMO 9367
(AMO)
Combined 100.00 286 2571 3429 37.14 7143 104 167 583 146 729 185 14 81 53.70 29.63 0.00 29.63 2418
Population
TAGG 10000 37 3333 37.04 2593 6296 143 200 486 17.1 657 213 17.02 55.32 2553 0.00 2553 16.36
African RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV - - — - —_ - -
American
Hispanic RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 18.81
Caucasian 10000 312 25 3438 375 7188 (119 167 571 143 714 213 14.89 53.19 29.79 0.00 29.79 2882
Economically 10000 0 32 40 28 68 147 206 500 147 647 222 15.56 55.56 26.67 0.00 26.67 16.42
Disadvantaged
Studentswith RV~ RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 10.54
Disabilities
Limited — RV RV RV RV RV S = - - = - — -
English
Proficient
Female 10000 0 2941 3529 3529 7059 160 120 560 160 72 0.00 1563 50.00 34.38 0.00 3438 2499
Male 10000 556 2222 3333 3889 7222 435 217 609 13.0 73.9 4.55 13.64 59.09 2273 0.00 2273 2339
Migrant — - —_— —_ - - -— - - — — — - - -
20157 “Page: 3
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Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000
INDICATOR: Achievement

2012-2013

Tesled

2014- Below

2015 Basic Basic Proficient Advanced Advanced

6th Grade Literacy Annual Measurable Qbjective

{AMO)
Combined 100000 O 1835 3871 41.94
Population
TAGG 10000 0 2727 4545 2727
African RV RV RV RV RV
American
Hispanic RV RV RV RV RV
Caucasian 100000 0 2222 3333 4444
Economically 10000 0 2727 4545 2727
Disadvantaged
Students with RV RV RV RV RV
Disabiiities
Limited RV RV RV RV
English
Proficient

Number of recently arrived LEP students not assessed
in 6th Grade Literacy

Female 100000 O 833 3333 5833

Male 10000 0 2632 4211 31.58

Migrant

6th Grade Math Annual Measurable Objective
(AMO)

Combined 10000 323 645 16.13 7419

Population

TAGG 10000 455 909 2273 6364

African RV RV RV RV RV

American

Hispanic RV RV RV RV RV

Caucasian 10000 37 741 1481 7407

Economically 100.00 455 909 2273 6364

Disadvantaged

Studentswith RV = RV RV RV RV

Disabilities

Limited RV RV RV RV

English

Proficient

Female 10000 833 0 833 B3.33

Male 10000 0 1053 2105 6842

Migrant e - e -

2015

https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601001&school Year=2015

Prof
&

80.65

7273
RV

RV
77.78
7273

RV

RV

9167
7368

92.97

90.32

86.36
RV

RV
88.89
86.38

RV

RV

167
8947

Below
Basic

5.00

6.45
RV

RV
5.56
6,90

RV

RV

588
4.35

5.00

6.45
RV

RV
556
3.45

RV

RV

0.00
870

2013-2014

Page 5 of 27

Cutter-Moming Star Elem. Sch. - 2601001

Basic Proficient Adt

250

258
RV

RV
222
207

RV

RV

0.00
435

16.0

16.1
RV

RV
139
17.2

RV

RV

1.8
17.4

375

87
RV

RV
389
M4

RV

RV

353
391

27.5

280
RV

RV
278
276

RV

RV

204
261

2014-2016
State
Prof Met or Average
& Not Mel  Parlially Met Approached Met Exceeded Exceeded  Metor
. Exp jons Exp fons Exp jons Exp fons Exp B
2014 AMO

325 70 a.09 20,00 3273 3273 545 38.18 33.42
290 677 9.09 2045 38.64 2500 682 31.82 2331
RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 16.72
RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 27.34
333 722 851 23.40 3191 31.91 426 36.17 3947
310 724 9.09 20.45 38.64 25.00 6.82 31.82 2361
RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 8.35

RV RV - - - — e S ==
588 94.1 357 14.29 3214 3029 1071 50.00 40,45
130 52.1 14.81 2593 3333 2593 0.00 2593 2687

2014 AMO 9367

52.5 a0 1.82 14.55 4545 36.36 1.82 38.18 25632
484 774 000 18.18 5227 27.27 227 2955 16.61
RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 9.36
RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 19.15
528 806 213 14,89 46 81 3404 213 36.17 30.91
517 79.3 0.00 18.18 5227 27.27 227 29.55 16.68
RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 942

RV RV a - - - - - e
588 882 0.00 14.29 4286 42.86 0.00 42886 2812
478 73¢9 370 1491 4815 2963 370 33.33 2458

‘Page: 4



Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000
INDICATOR: Achievement

5th Grade Science
Combined Population
TAGG

African American
Hispanic

Caucasian

Economically Disadvantaged
Students with Disabilities
Limited English Proficient
Female

Male

Migrant

2015

https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601001&school Year=2015

Tested
2014-2015

94.74
94.00

RV
94.00
93.75
80.00

96.97
91.67

Below
Basic

286
37
RV
RV

3.12

Basic

37.14
44,44
RV
RV
3438
40
RV
RV
3529
38.89

2012-2013

Prof
&
Proficient Advanced Advanced

4286 1714 ]

4074 1111 51.85
RV RV RV
RV RV RV

4375 1875 625

44 12 56

RV RV RV

RV RV RV

64.71

4706 1765

3889 1667 5556

Below
Basic

625
8.57
RV
RV
714
882
RV

120
0.00

Basic

29.2
34.3
RV
RV
6.2
353
RV

280
304

Page 6 of 27

Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch. - 2601001

2013-2014

Prof
&
Proficient Advanced Advanced

50.0 146 646

486 8.57 57TAT
RV RV RV
RV RV RV
143
50.0 5.88

RV RV RV

52.4 66.7

55.88

16.0 60

13.0 68.5

Below
Basic

3.70
426

RV
213
4.44

RV

313
4.55

Basic

16.67
17.02

RV
14 89
1556

RV

2188
9.09

2014-2015

Prof
&
Proficient Advanced Advanced

5370 2593 7963

5745 2128 7872

RV RV RV

5745 2553 8298

5778 2222 80.00

5000 2500 75.00
59.09 2727 86.36
Page: 5
9/9/2016



Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch. Page 7 of 27

https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601001&school Year=2015 9/9/2016



Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000

INDICATOR: Achlevement - Value-Added Student Academic Growth

Combined Population
TAGG

African American

Hispanic

Caucasian

Economically Disadvantaged
Students with Disabilities

Limited English Proficient

2015

Number Meeting Number A

Math
NIA
NI
NIA
MNIA
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

2012-2013

%

Math Literacy Literacy Malh

NIA
NIA
A
NFA
NFA
N/A
N/A
N/A

NIA
NIA
NIA
A
NEA
N/A
N/A
N/A

w

2013-2014

%

Page 8 of 27

Cutter-Moming Star Elem. Sch. - 2601001

2014-2015

Y Math  ELA Weighted
Average School

NIA
NIA
NIA
NIA
MNIA
N/A
N/A
N/A

g Number M

134

105
4
1

119

101
20
1

47.01
43.81
25
54 .55
47.06
44.55
15
100

Number Meeting Value Value
Eligible Growth Eligible Growth Eligible Growth Eligible Growth Added Added
Math Literacy Literacy  Score Score

127
101
4
10
113
97
20
1

69.20 0.1630 0.0574
6733 - -
25 | = =
80 - -
6991 | = -
6907 | —  —
35 | - -
100 | = =

ELA+ Growith

Math
0.1102

https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601001&school Year=2015

Score

85

Page: 6

9/9/2016
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Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000 Cutter-Momning Star Elem. Sch. - 2601001
INDICATOR: Achlevement

2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015
School District State School District State School District State

Grade One Reading Comprshension 33 33 56 69 69 55 56 55 52
Grade One Math Problems 44 44 56 59 59 55 55 55 50
Grade Two Reading Comprehension 59 59 59 41 41 58 863 63 56
Grade Two Math Problems 82 62 58 44 44 58 59 59 54
Grade Three Reading 52 52 51 43 43 50 — - —_
Grade Three Math 61 61 55 58 58 54 = oo -
Grade Four Reading 51 51 53 56 56 52
Grade Four Math 59 59 61 61 61 61 e -
Grade Five Reading 50 50 47 45 45 47 — wes -
Grade Five Math 61 a1 55 55 55 54 — —

Grade Five Science 63 63 60 56 56 60 - — -
Grade Six Reading 53 53 46 72 72 46 - -
Grade Six Math 65 85 55 65 65 54 — -
Grade Seven Reading — 50 50 48 49 - — -
Grade Seven Math 53 54 - 51 53 - -
Grade Seven Science - 54 61 55 60 e - -
Grade Eight Reading - 52 53 49 52 -
Grade Eight Math 56 54 — 45 53 - e
Grade Nine Reading Comprehension — 50 50 50 81 s s
Grade Nine Math Concepts and Problems - 43 49 - 46 a7 -

2018

https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601001&school Year=2015 9/9/2016
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Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000
INDICATOR: Achlevement

American College Test (ACT)

Number of Students Taking Voluntary Universal ACT

District Provided Remediation for Students Taking Voluntary Universal

ACT

Number of Students in College and Career Readiness Planning
Program (CCRPP)

Number of Students Taking ACT in Grades 9-11

Number of Students Taking ACT in Grade 12

ACT Reading

ACT English

ACT Mathematics

ACT Science

ACT Composite

SAT® by College Board

Number of Students Taking SAT College Admission Test
SAT Critical Reading Mean

SAT Math Mean

SAT Writing Mean

Advanced Placement Courses (AP)

Number of Students Taking Advanced Placement (AP) Courses
Number of AP Exams Taken

Number of AP Exams Scored 3, 4, or 5

Number of Students Taking International Baccalaureate Courses
College Going Rate

All Students

African American

Hispanic

Caucasian
2015

School

NFa
A
N/A
1A

2012-2013

District

21
23
2011
1996
1927
19.16
18.74

RV
RV
RV

MiA,
N/A
N/A
N/A

State

6,602
48

1,790

26,174
18,507
2167
2131
2073
21.04
2131

8a7
473
472
459

24,364

42,545

13,296
219

N/A
N/A
N/A
NI

School

2013-2014

District

22
34
21.59
20.53
19,94
20.56
20.18

571%
1000 %
66.7 %
56.0 %

Page 12 of 27

Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch. - 2601001

State

7,110
36

1,843

25,004
18,262
22.46
21.38
21.02
2180
21.24

598
597
584

25,547

44,424

14,143
460

51.5%
46.2 %
33.2%
50.6 %

https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601001&school Year=2015

School

2014-2016
District State
43 8,790
Y 73
1" 2,014
53 27,271
26 23,364
19.12 2135
18,54 20.16
19.31 2014
19.88 2085
19.42 2079
0 a5z
RV 565
RV 568
RV 547
12 27,646
11 44,951
4 14,391
- 1,328
465% 54.99%
Page: 8



Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000
INDICATOR: Achievement

College CredIt Accumulation Rate
All Students

African American

Hispanic

Caucasian

2015

School

N/A
N/A
MIA
LR

2012-2013

District

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

State

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

2013-2014

School District

791 %
842 %
%re 59.3 %
B28%

Page 13 of 27

Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch. - 2601001

2014-2015

State School District State

797 %
69.9 %
79.0% e e =
824 %

Page: 9
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Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000
INDICATOR: School Performance

Arkansas ESEA Accountability

Needs Improvement

Needs Improvement Priority

Needs Improvement Priority Met Year 1 Exit Criteria
Needs Improvement Focus

Needs Improvement Focus Met Year 1 Exit Criteria
Achieving

Exemplary

School Rating

School Rating

Overall Points for School Rating

Count of Schools with Rating = A ( 270 - 300 Points )
Count of Schools with Rating = B ( 240 - 269 Points )
Count of Schools with Rating = C ( 210 - 239 Points )
Count of Schools with Rating =D ( 180 - 209 Points )

Count of Schools with Rating = F ( Less than 180 Points )

20186

School

= 2 Z2 2 T ZE =%

2012-2013

District

o o O O o O M

State

797
38

School

z & & ZiE E |

2013-2014

District

o o O o o O w8

o o KN O O

Page 15 of 27

Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch. - 2601001

2014-20156
State School District State

878 Y 2 834
36 N 0 46

1 M 0 3
81 N 0 103

4 ] 0 31
67 N 0 73

1 N 0 0

c
238

162 [+] 10
322 0 224
365 2 564
160 0 228
43 (4] 19

Page: 10
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Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000
INDICATOR: School Performance

District F |des Textbooks or Digital

District Provides Textbooks or Digital Resources for all Pupils

Annual Accreditation Status

Annual Accreditation Status Accredited
Accredited-Cited

Accredited-Probationary

Attendance Rate (*State Goal 91.13%)
Attendanca Rate Combined

Attendance Rate for Targeted Acheivement Gap Group
Altendance Rate African American
Altendance Rate Hispanic

Attendance Rate Caucasian

Attendance Rate Economically Disadvantaged
Attendance Rate Students with Disabilities
Altendance Rate Limited English Proficient
Dropout Rate

Dropout Rate

2015

https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601001&school Year=2015

for all Pupils

School

942 %
942 %
95.3 %
928 %
94.4 %

93.9 %
943 %

2012-2013

District

939 %
935 %
952 %
92.7 %
94.0 %

931 %
96.5 %

3.58 %

State

100 %

783
249
30

94.1%
93.9 %
94.1 %
94.5 %
94.0 %
9.7 %
94.0 %
94.8 %

212%

School

94.8 %
945 %
96.0 %
962 %
946 %
93.8 %
956 %
971 %

2013-2014

District

943 %
93.7 %
94.7 %
95.7 %
93.8 %
93.2%
947 %
97.6 %

389 %

Page 16 of 27
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2014-2015
State School District State
100 % Y 100 %
790 Y 1 784
254 N 1 281
27 N 0 21

944 % 947 % 93.9 % 944 %
240 % 95.5 % 941 % 946 %
94.3 % 94.9 % 9563 % 945 %
94.8 % 954 % 95.0 % 95.0 %
94.3 % 946 % 93.6 % 942 %
93.8 % 956 % 94.2 % 948 %
94.1% 951 % 938 % 941 %

853 % 958 % 968 % 954 %

210% 323% 225%

Page: 11
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Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000
INDICATOR: School Performance

Graduation Rate (“State Goal 86%)

Graduation Rate Combined

Graduation Rate for Targeted Acheivement Gap Group
Graduation Rate African American

Graduation Rate Hispanic

Graduation Rate Caucasian

Graduation Rate Economically Disadvantaged
Graduation Rate Students wilh Disabilities
Graduation Rate Limited English Proficient
Grade Infiation Rate (EOC)

Grade Inflation Rate (ACT)

College Remediation Rate

Enroliment

October 1 Enrollment

2015

https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601001&school Year=2015

School

304

2012-2013

District

833 %
821 %
RV
RV
781 %
808 %
RV
RV
9.09 %
55.00 %
417 %

583

State

849 %
80.5%
78.1%
818%
87.8%
803 %
804 %
808 %
251%
34,40 %
43.0 %

471,867

School

333

2013-2014

District

86.0 %
84.0%
RV
RV
86.4 %
840 %
RV
RV
129%
54,50 %
559 %

815

Page 17 of 27

Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch. - 2601001

2014-2015
State School District State
86.9 % — 894 % 849 %
82.9 % — 903 % 819 %
81.0% RV 775 %
845% -— RV 845 %
893 % - 927 % 874 %
827 % - 89.7 % 81.7 %
83.1 % RV 819 %
84.1% RV 859 %
7% = i
3270 % - 46.70 % 32,80 %
454 % 692 % 542 %
474,985 322 601 476,083
Page: 12
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Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000
INDICATOR: School Environment

Discipline Policies Distributed to Parents

Discipline Training Provided to Staff

Parental Involvement Plan Adopted

District Alternative Leaming Environment Compliance
Expulsions

Weapons incidents

Staff Assaults

Student Assaults

2015

School

2012-2013

District

100 %

100 %

100 %
Y

State
100 %
100 %
100 %
96.99 %
471
763
495
2,302

School

2013-2014

District
100 %
100 %
100 %

Y

Page 19 of 27
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State
100 %
100 %
100 %
91.05 %
524
843
504
2,439

https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601001&school Year=2015

School
Y
Y
Y

2014-2015
District State
100 % 100 %
100 % 100 %
100 % 100 %
Y 9331 %
- 480
- 799
- 664
= 2,562
Page: 13
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Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000
INDICATOR: Retention

2012-2013

School District

Number of Students Retained at Grade 1 1 1
Percent of Students Retained at Grade 1 3.00 % 3.00 %
Number of Students Retained at Grade 2 0 0
Percent of Students Retained at Grade 2 0.00 % 0.00 %
Number of Students Retained at Grade 3 0 0
Percent of Students Retained at Grade 3 0.00 % 0.00 %
Number of Students Retained at Grade 4 ] o]
Percent of Students Retained at Grade 4 0.00 % 0.00 %
Number of Students Retained at Grade 5 0 0
Percent of Students Retained at Grade 5 0.00 % 000 %
Number of Students Retained at Grade 8 0 Q
Percent of Students Retained at Grade 6 0.00 % 000 %
Number of Students Retained at Grade 7 o 1
Percent of Students Retained at Grade 7 0.00 % 200 %
Number of Students Retained at Grade 8 0 3
Percent of Students Retained at Grade 8 000 % 7.00 %
2015

State
1.416
4.00 %
558
2.00 %
240
1,00 %
114
0.00 %
101
0.00 %
135
0.00 %
256
1.00 %
251
1.00 %

School
1
200 %
0
.00 %

0.00 %

0.00 %

0.00 %

0.00 %

0

0.00 %

0
0.00 %

2013-2014
District
1
2,00 %
0
0.00 %

0.00 %

0.00 %

0.00 %

0.00 %

Q

0.00 %

0
0.00 %

Page 21 of 27
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2014-2016
State School District State
1,514 0 0 1,313

5.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 3.00 %
572 Q 0 511
3.00 % 0.00% 0.00% 1.00 %
279 2 2 207
200 % 500 % 5.00 % 1.00 %
137 0 0 131
2,00 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
82 0 0 108
1.00% 0.00 % 000 % 000 %
124 1 1 142
1.00 % 2,00 % 200% 0.00 %
s 0 0 316
2,00 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 1.00 %
274 0 0 395
100 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 1.00 %

Page: 14
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Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000
INDICATOR: Teacher Quality

% Teachers Completely Certified (Licensed)

% Teachers with Emergency / Provisional Credantials
% Teachers with Bachelor's Degree

% Teachers with Master's Degree

% Teachers with Advanced Degree

HQ Teachers In High Poverty Schools

% Core Academic Classes not Taught by HQ Teachers
HQ Teachers in Low Poverty Schools

% Core Academic Classes not Taught by HQ Teachers
HQ Teachers Aggregate of All Economic Levels

% Core Academic Classes not Taught by HQ Teachers
School Board Members

Mark Rash

Eddy Slick

Donna Fincher

Jared Hawthom

Nancy Anderson

Terry Bates

2016

School
100.0 %
00%
68.0 %
320%
00%

2012-2013

District
100.0%
33%
67.0%
330%
00%

0.0%

00 %

00%

State
97.9 %
09 %
59.0 %
400 %
10%

09%

0.6 %

07%

School
100.0 %
00%
68.0 %
320 %

00%

00%

0.0%

00%

2013-2014
District
1000 %

43 %
59.0 %
41.0%
00%

00%

00%

14%

Page
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State
957 %
08 %
57.0%
41.0%
1.0%

09%

06 %

07%

https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601001&school Year=2015

School
1000 %
00%
70.0 %
30.0%
0.0%

00 %

0.0%

0.0 %

2014-2016

District
100.0 %
41%
63.0%
350%
00%

00%

0.0 %

00%

6.00
15.00
18.00
6.00
15.00
6.00

State
98.8 %
04 %
56.0 %
41.0%
1.0%

14%

07 %

08 %

Hours of Training

Page: 15
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Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000 Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch. - 2601001
INDICATOR: School Choice

2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2016
School District State School District State School District State
Percent of Students School Choice 592 % 549 % 268 % 7.51% 714 % 282% 963 % 9.65 % 259 %
2015 Page: 16
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Cutter-Morning Star Elem. Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000
INDICATOR: School Funding

Mills Voted

Expenditure Per Student

Average Teacher Salary

Total Expendilures

Instructional Expenditures

Administrative Expenditures

Extracurricular Expenditures

Capital Expenditures

Debt Service Expenditures

Free and Reduced Meals

Percent of Students Eligible for Free and Reduced Meals
State Free and Reduced-Price Meal Rate***

National Free and Reduced-Price Meal Rate**

**Source: FNS National databank for federal fiscal year 2013

School

755 %

2012-2013

District State
405 374

$8,509 $9,324

$41.273 $47,316

$5,135,686 $5,008,669,535
$2,816,133 $2,472,977 282

$448,084  $312,346,508
$147,399  $184,520,020
$51,675  $531,101,753
$181,756  $235,094,970
ME% 60.3 %
60,7 %
506 %

***Slate Free and Reduced Meal Rate includes preschool and aduit education students

2015

Page 27 of 27
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2013-2014
School District State
405 375
$8,390 $9,457
$42,727 $48,060
$5,604,032 $5,288,037,508
$3,012,790 $2,500,807,896
$448,136  $325,831,774
$151,463  $174,851,754
$147,738  $423,083,973
$162,830  $285,311,300
76.3 % 709 % 809 %
612%
52.1%

https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601001&school Year=2015

2014-2018
School District State
405 375
$9,458 $9,642
$43,302 $50,978
$5,916,507 $5,203,284,363
$3,015,874 $2,529,267,639
$550,280 $333,081,526
$139,747  $181,590,712
$690.855  $510,124,487
$252,660 $245124,316
786 % 752% 618 %
611%
565 %
Page: 17
9/9/2016



Cutter-Morning Star High Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star High Sch.
School Report Card 2014-2015

2801 Spring Street | Hot Springs , AR 71901
501-262-1220

SCHOOL CHARACTERISTICS

Enrallment

Avg Class Size

Avg, years {eaching Experience
Per pupil spending

« Dislrict avg

« State avg

Scheo! Choice Transfers

School Rating

« School Raling

« Overall Points

A =270-300, B = 240-269, C = 210-239,
D = 180-209, F = Less Than 180

279

$9,458
$9,642

228

Principal
Superintendent

STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

Race/Ethnicity Statistics

Jonathan McAfee

Nancy Anderson

[ 1.4 % American Indian / Alaskan

(] 00%asian

[] 2.2% Biack / African American

D 0.4 % Hawaiian / Pacific islander
8.0 % Hispanic / Latino

[ s32%wnite

D 3.2 % Two or Mare Races

Page 1 of 27

2015 Other Demographlcs
Limited English proficiency
1%
Low-Income
%
Students sligible to receive special
educalion 13%
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Cutter-Morning Star High Sch. Page 2 of 27

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000 Cutter-Morning Star High Sch. - 2601002

INDICATOR: Achievement

2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-20156
State

Tesled Prof Prof Met or Average

2014- Below & + Balow & Not Mst  Partially Met Approached Met Exceeded Exceeded Metor

2015 Basic Basic P Ad d 4 Basic Basic Proficient Ad d Ads p p i p i Exp i p ions Exp ions E ded
7th Grade Literacy Annual Measurable Objective 2014 AMO

(AMO)
Combined 97.78 612 2041 4286 3061 7347 000 250 361 38.9 75 1364 22.73 31.82 25.00 6.82 31.82 35.28
Population
TAGG 10000 769 2308 4615 2308 6923 000 321 321 357 67.8 16.87 2333 2667 2887 667 33.33 24.53
African RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 18.97
American
Hispanic RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RY RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 3000
Caucasian 97.44 556 1944 4167 3333 75 000 300 367 333 70 15.79 23.68 28.95 23.68 7.89 31.58 4112
Economically 100.00 769 2308 4615 2308 6923 000 321 321 357 67.8 13.79 24.14 27.59 27.59 6.90 34.48 24.98
Disadvantaged
Students with RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 11.65
Disabilities
Limited RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 19.59
English
Proficient
Number of recently arrived LEP students not assessed - -
in 7th Grade Literacy
Female 9524 O 20 44 36 80 0.00 133 267 60,0 86.7 10.00 15.00 20.00 40.00 15.00 55.00 4283
Male 10000 125 2083 4167 25 6667 000 333 4298 238 66.7 16.67 2817 q1.867 12.50 0.00 12.50 28.19
Migrant — P e ——— — — . —— — — — —_ — —_ —-— —-— —
7th Grade Math Annuat Measurable Objective 74.76 2014 AMO 7728
(AMO)
Combined 97.78 1429 1837 4286 2449 6735 194 139 389 27.8 66.7 6.98 2558 37.21 3023 0.00 3023 2235
Population
TAGG 100.00/1538 23.08 4103 2051 6154 250 179 357 214 571 1000 30.00 3667 23.33 0.00 23.33 13.88
African RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 774
American
Hispanic RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 16.72
Caucasian 9744 1111 1667 4167 3056 7222 233 133 367 267 63.4 811 2432 3784 29.73 0.00 2973 27.72
Economically 100.00 15.38 23.08 4103 2051 61.54 250 1789 357 214 571 6.90 31.03 37.93 2414 0.00 2414 13.98
Disadvantaged
Students with RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RY RV RV RV RV 1022
Disabilities
Limited RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 10.36
English
Proficient
Female 9524 12 20 40 28 68 133 133 487 267 734 0.00 31.58 3158 36.84 0.00 3684 2249
Male 10000 1667 1667 4583 2083 6667 238 143 333 286 619 12.50 20.83 4187 25.00 0.00 2500 2222
Migrant - - = - — - e - e - — - - — — — -
2015 Page: 1
https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601002&school Year=2015 9/9/2016




Cutter-Morning Star High Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000
INDICATOR: Achievement

2012-2013

Tested Prof
2014~ Below &

2015 Basic Basic Proficient Advanced Advanced

8th Grade Literacy Annual Measurable Objective

(AMO)
Combined 10000 25 20 425 35 775
Population
TAGG 10000 345 2414 4828 2414 7241
African RV RV RV RV RV
American
Hispanic RV RV RV RV RV RV
Caucasian 100.00 323 1935 3871 3871 7742
Economically 100.00' 357 2143 50 25 75

Disadvantaged

Students with 10000 RV RV RV RV RV
Disabilities

Limited -~ RV RV RV RV RV
English

Proficient ‘

Number of recently arrived LEP students not assessed -
in 8th Grade Literacy

Female 10000 0 909 50 40.91 90.91
Male 100.00 558 3333 3333 2778 6111
Migrant - - - - — -—
8th Grade Math Annual Measurable Objective 74.76
(AMO)
Combined 100. 00i 10 25 475 17.5 65
Population
TAGG 10000 13.79 27.569 4138 1724 58.62
African - RV RV RV RV RV
American
Hispanic RV RV RV RV RV RV
Caucasian 10000 645 2581 4839 1935 67.74
Economically 100.00 1429 25 4286 17.86 60.71

Disadvantaged

Students with  100.00 RV RV RV RV RV

Disabilities

Limited - RV RV RV RV RV
English

Proficient

Female RY 909 2727 4545 1818 6364

Male 100,00 11,11 2222 50 1667 6667

Migrant - —_ - = = =
2015

Below
Basic
109

122
RV

RV
100
769

RV

RV

938
130

291

317
RV

RV
275
282

RV
RV

21.9
39.1

Page 3 of 27
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2013-2014 2014-2015
State
Prof Met or Average
& NotMet  Partially Met Approached Met Exceeded Exceeded Metor
Basic Proficient Ad d Ad P Exp i Exp i p i Exp i p i E; d
2014 AMO
200 418 273 69.1 2813 21.88 2188 25.00 3.13 28.13 3283
244 463 17 B34 3478 26.08 17.39 17.39 435 21.74 2233
RV RV RV RV e — — - = -
RV RY RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 26.90
225 350 325 67.5 28.63 18.52 2222 2593 370 2063 2822
256 487 179 66.6 33.33 28.57 19.06 19.056 0.00 19.05 2285
RV RV RV RV 6364 2727 000 000 909 9.08 854
RV RV RV RV e e - e - -
938 438 375 813 789 3077 15.38 4515 000 4615 4112
348 391 130 521 4211 1679 26.32 10.53 526 1679 2498
2014 AMO 77.28
182 382 14.5 827 6000 2500 500 5.00 500 10.00 17.89
220 341 122 46.3 61.11 27.78 556 000 5.56 556 12.95
RV RV RV RV e e o - - - -
RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 15.01
200 375 15.0 52,5 64.71 2353 000 588 588 11.76 21.87
231 358 128 48.7 62.50 3125 6.25 0.00 000 000 1312
RV RV RV RV 7273 18.18 0.00 0.00 9.09 9.09 9.07
RV RV RV RV - - - - e
188 438 156 594 RV RV RV RV RV RV 19.42
174 304 13.0 43.4 66.67 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.33 16.67 16.49
"Page: 2
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Cutter-Morning Star High Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000

INDICATOR: Achievement

Tested
2014-
2015

9th Grade Literacy

Combined 96.08
Population

TAGG 95.12
African RV
American

Hispanic RV
Caucasian 97.37
Economically 9512

Disadvantaged
Students with RV
Disabilities

Limited RV

English
Proficient

Number of recently arrived LEP

in 9th Grade Literacy

Female 92,86
Male 100,00
Migrant
10th Grade Literacy
Combined 97.78
Population

TAGG 97.06
African RV
American

Hispanic RV
Caucasian 97 .14
Economically  97.08
Disadvantaged
Students with RV
Disabilities

Limited RV
English

Proficient

Below

Basic Basic Proficient Advanced Advanced Basic Basic F

2012-2013

students not assessed

Number of recently arrived LEP students not assessed

in 10th Grade Literacy

Female 9677
Male 100.00
Migrant -
2018

Prof
&

Below

Page 4 of 27

Cutter-Moming Star High Sch. - 2601002

2013-2014 2014-2015
State
Prof Met or Average
& NotMet  Partially Met Approached Mat Exceeded Exceeded  Metor
Ad Exp . P jons Exp . B jons Exp oy .
e — - 18.75 2917 2083 3125 0.00 31.26 36.69
- - 21.05 34.21 2105 2368 0.00 2368 2443
- - - RV RV RV RV RV RV 1834
— — — RV RV RV RV RV RV 27 38
- — 21862 2432 18.92 3514 0.00 35,14 43.39
- = - 21.05 34.21 21.05 23.68 0.00 23.68 2514
== - - RV RV RV RV RV RV 3.50
- - - RV RV RV RV RV RV 13.33
— - - 4.00 32.00 28.00 36.00 0.00 36.00 45.10
— - 34.78 26.09 13.04 26.09 0.00 26.09 2858
- - 16.67 19.05 11.90 5000 238 52.38 37.58
= - 22.58 1935 16.13 38.71 328 4194 26.09
- - - RV RV RV RV RV RV 19.39
- has - RV RV RV RV RV RV 3123
- - 9.38 21.88 6.25 59.38 313 62,50 43.84
- - — 2258 19.35 16.13 38.71 3.23 41.94 26.68
- e RV RV RV RV RV RV 12.96
- - — RV RV RV RV RV RV 1328
- — - 14.28 1429 1071 6071 0,00 60.71 4478
= - - 2143 2857 1429 2857 7.14 35.71 30.52
Page: 3
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Cutter-Morning Star High Sch.

Cutter-Mornling Star School District - 2601000
INDICATOR: Achievement

Tested
2014-
2015
EOC Algebra |
Combined 96.92
Population
TAGG 97.87
African RV
American
Hispanic RV
Caucasian 96.00
Economically 97.87

Disadvantaged
Students with RV
Disabilities

Limited RV
English
Proficient
Female 97.06
Male 96.77
Migrant —

EOC Geometry

Combined 93 94
Population

TAGG 92.59
African RV
American

Hispanic RV
Caucasian 92.59
Economically 92 .31

Disadvantaged

Students with RV

2012-2013

Prof
Bslow &
Basic Basic Proficient Advanced Advancad

Annual Measurabie Objective 74.76

(AMO)
11.36 3409 50 4.55 54.55
125 3438 4688 625 5312

RV RV RV RV RV

RV RV RV RV RV

11.43 3429 5143 286 54.29
125 3438 4688 625 5312
RV RV RV RV RV

RV RV RV RV RV

11.11 3333 5185 37 5656

13.33 2667 6333 667 60

Annual Measurable Objective 74,76

(AMO)
4 32 52 12 64
606 3939 4545 909 54 55

RV RV RV RV RV

RV RV RV RV RV

444 3111 5111 1333 6444

312 4062 4688 9.38 56.25

RV RV RV RV RV

Disabilities

Limited RV RV RV RV RV RV

English

Proficient

Female 9048 417 375 5417 417 58.33
Male 10000 385 2692 50 1923 68.22
Migrant RV — —

2015

https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601002&school Year=2015

Below

Basic

3.57

4.35
RV

RV
4.55
0.00

RV

RV

0.00
833

5.00

7.14
RV

RV
6.06
714

RV

T4
0.00

Page 5 of 27

Cutter-Morning Star High Sch. - 2601002

2013-2014 2014-2018

State

Prof Met or Average
& Not Met  Partially Met Approached Met Exceeded Exceeded  Metor

Basic Proficient Ad d Ad Exp i Exp I Exp i Exp i i ions E: ded

2014 AMO 7728
536 357 714 4284 12.90 24.19 40.32 22.58 0.00 22.58 28.55
609 304 435 M75 15.56 28.89 44 .44 111 0.00 11.11 1830
RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 10.55
RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 2239
545 N8 9.09 4089 1458 20.83 3958 2500 o.0c 2500 3438
600 350 5.00 40 16.56 28.88 44.44 1111 0.00 111 1862
RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 4.84
RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 13.23
500 438 625 50.056 12.50 1563 5938 1250 0.00 12.50 3047
583 250 8.33 33.33 13.33 3333 20.00 3333 0.00 3333 2666
2014 AMO 77.28

225 5825 200 725 1333 4667 36.67 333 0.00 333 21.36
250 538 143 67.9 16.67 50.00 3333 000 0.00 0.00 12.42
RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 5.99
RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 1616
212 515 212 727 16.67 37.50 41.67 417 0.00 417 26.59
250 536 143 67.9 13.04 52.17 34.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 1244
RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV RV 11.37
e — — - RV RV RV RV RV RV 7.16
222 481 222 703 1.1 50.00 33.33 5.56 0.00 5.56 2114
231 815 154 76.9 1667 4167 4167 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.58
e e e - RV RV RV RV RV RV 5.85

Page: 4



Cutter-Morning Star High Sch.

Cutter-Momnling Star School District - 2601000
INDICATOR: Achisvement

7th Grade Science
Combined Population
TAGG

African American
Hispanic

Caucasian

Economically Disadvantaged
Students with Disabilities
Limited English Proficient
Female

Male

Migrant

EOC Biology

Combined Popuiation
TAGG

African American
Hispanic

Caucasian

Economically Disadvantaged
Students with Disabilities
Limited English Proficient
Female

Male

Migrant
2015

https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601002&school Year=2015

Tested

2014-2015

97.67
100.00
RV
RV
100.00
100.00
RV
RV
100.00
95.83

9574
94.44
RV
RV
94.59
94.44
RV
RV
96.88

93.33

Below
Basic

20.41
25.64
RV
RV
19.44
25.64
RV
RV
12
2917

225
29.63

RV
2162
26892

RV

RV
21.05
2381

Basic

449
4615
RV
RV
38.89
46.15
RV
RV

2917

325
40.74

RV
36.14
42.31

RV

RV
421
23.81

2012-2013

Prof
&
Proficient Advanced Advanced

2857 612 34,69

2564 256 28.21
RV RV RV
RV RV RV
556

3611 4167

2664 256 2821
RV RV RV

RV RV RV

24 4 28
33.33 833 41.67
35 10 45
2863 ] 2963

RV RV RV
4324
3077
RV RV RV

3243 1081

3077 0

RV RV RV

2632 1053 3684

4286 952 52.38

Below
Basic

36.1
46.4
RV
RV
333
46.4
RV
RV
333
381

227
250
RV
RV
211
258
RV

200
263

Basic

22.2
214
RV
RV
26.7
214
RV
RV
267
19.0

31.8
313
RV
RV
263
280
RV

440
158

Page 6 of 27

Cutter-Morning Star High Sch. - 2601002

2013-2014

Prof
&
Proficient Advanced Advanced|

33.3 833 4163

286 3.57 32,17
RV RV RV
RV RV RV

300 100 40

286 32.17

RV RV RV

357

RV RV RV

267 133 40

38.1 476 42.86
341 11.4 455
375 6.25 4375

RV RV RV
RV RV RV
395
87
RV RV RV

132 527

645 4515

28.0 8.00 36

421 158 579

Below
Basic

2143
2000
RV
RV
24 32
2069
RV
RV
16.7¢
26.09

13.33
1765
RV
RV
11.43
17.65
RV
RV
12.90
1429

Basic

4524
50.00
RV
RV
4054
48.28
RV
RV
3684
52.17

26,67
2041
RV
RV
2571
2941
RV
RV
2903
2143

2014-2016

Prof
&
Proficient Advanced Advanced

26.19 33.33
26.67
RV RV RV

7.14
333 30.00
RV RV RV
27.03
27.5¢

RV RV RV

811 36.14

3.45 31.03

RV RV RV

3684 1053 4737
1739 435 21.74
4222 1778 60.00
2041 2353 5294

RV RV RV
RV RV RV
42.86
2041
RV RV RV

20,00 6286

2353 5294

RV RV RV

4194 1613 58,06
4286 2143 6429
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Cutter-Morning Star High Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000

INDICATOR: Achlevement - Value-Added Student Academlic Growth

Combined Population
TAGG

African American

Hispanic

Caucasian

Economically Disadvantaged
Students with Disabilities

Limited English Proficient

2015

https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601002&school Year=2015

2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015
% % % % Math ELA  Weighted
Number M Numbar M g Number M Number Meetingl Value Value Average School
Eligible Growth Eligible Growih Eligible Growth Eligible Growth Added Added ELA+ Growth
Math  Math Literacy Literacy Math  Math Literacy Literacy Score Score Math  Score
N/A  NA NA NA 84 5952 83 73.49 -0.0585-0.0742 -0.0687 79
N/A N/A N/A - N/A 63 5079 62 6613 - - -
NiA  N/A N/A N/A 7 428 7 7143 - - -
N/A - NA  NA  NA 8 75 7 8571 - - — -
N/A  N/A  NA NA 64 5938 64 7188 - - - -
N/A N/A NIA  N/A 62 6161 61 6721 . - -
N/A N/A NA  NA 10 10 10 10 - — —_ -
N/A N/A  NA  NA 2 100 2 100 e - -
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Cutter-Morning Star High Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000
INDICATOR: Achievement

Grade One Reading Comprehension
Grade One Math Problems

Grade Two Reading Comprehension
Grade Two Math Problems

Grade Three Reading

Grade Three Math

Grade Four Reading

Grade Four Math

Gradse Five Reading

Grade Five Math

Grade Five Science

Grade Six Reading

Grade Six Math

Grade Seven Reading

Grade Seven Math

Grade Seven Science

Grade Eight Reading

Grade Eight Math

Grade Nine Reading Comprehension

Grade Nine Math Concepts and Problems
2015

School

50
53
54
52
56

43

2012-2013

District
33
44
59
62
52
61
51
59
50
61
63
53
65
50
53
54
52
56
50
43

State
56
56
59
58
51
55
53
61
47
55
60
46
55
50
54
81
53
54
50

49

School

48
51
55
49
45

46

2013-2014

District
69
59
41
44
43
58
56
61
45
55
55
72
65
48
51
55
49
45
50
45

Page 10 of 27
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State
55
55
58
58
50
54
52
61
47
54
60
46
54
49
53
60
52
53
51
47

https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601002&school Year=2015

School

2014-2015
District State
55 52
55 50
63 56
59 54
Page: 7
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Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000 Cutter-Morning Star High Sch. - 2601002
INDICATOR: Achievement

2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015

School District State School District State School District State
American College Test {ACT)
Number of Students Taking Voluntary Universal ACT 6,692 7110 43 43 8,790
District Provided Remediation for Students Taking Voluntary Universal N 48 - 36 Y 73
ACT
Number of Students in College and Career Readiness Planning — - 1,790 — 3 1,843 11 11 2,014
Program (CCRPP)
Number of Students Taking ACT in Grades 9-11 21 21 26,174 22 22 25,004 53 53 27,271
Number of Students Taking ACT in Grade 12 23 23 18,507 34 34 18,262 26 28 23,364
ACT Reading 2011 2011 2167 21.59 21.59 22 46 19.12 19.12 21.35
ACT English 19.96 19.96 2131 2053 20.53 2138 18.54 18.54 2016
ACT Mathematics 19.27 19.27 2073 19.94 19.94 21.02 18.31 19.31 2014
ACT Science 19.16 19.16 21.04 20.56 20.56 2190 19.88 19.88 20.85
ACT Composite 19.74 19.74 2131 2018 20.18 21.24 19.42 19.42 2079
SAT® by Collage Board
Number of Students Taking SAT College Admission Test 0 0 /a7 1 - 84 0 o 952
SAT Critical Reading Mean RV RV 473 RV - 599 RV RV 565
SAT Math Mean RV RV 472 RV 597 RV RV 568
SAT Writing Mean RV RV 459 RV — 584 RV RV 547
Ad dP c (AP)
Number of Students Taking Advanced Placement (AP) Courses 6 6 24,364 5 5 25,547 12 12 27,646
Number of AP Exams Taken & 8 42,545 & 6 44,424 11 1 44,951
Number of AP Exams Scored 3, 4, or & 2 2 13,296 3 3 14,143 4 4 14,391
Number of Students Taking Intemational Baccalaureate Courses 219 - 460 -~ 1,328
College Going Rate
All Students N/A A N/A 571% 571% 51.5% 46.5% 48.5% 54.9%
African American N/A NFA N/A 1000 % 46.2 %
Hispanic N/A NIA N/A 66.7 % 3B2%
Caucasian NIA N/A MfA 56.0 % 506 %
2015 Page: 8
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Cutter-Morning Star High Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000
INDICATOR: Achievement

College Credit Accumulation Rate
All Students

African American

Hispanic

Caucasian

2016

School

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

2012-2013

District

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

State

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

School

791 %
RV
59.3 %
826 %

2013-2014

District

791 %
842 %
59.3 %

826 %
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State

79.7 %
69.9 %
790%

824 %

https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601002&school Year=2015

2014-2016

School District State

Page: ¢
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Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000 Cutter-Morning Star High Sch. - 2601002
INDICATOR: School Performance

2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015

School District State School District State School District State
Arkansas ESEA Accountabllity
Needs Improvement Y 2 797 Y 2 876 Y 2 834
Needs Improvement Priority N 0 38 N 0 36 N 1] 46
Needs improvement Priority Met Year 1 Exit Criteria N 0 4 N 0 1 N 0 3
Needs Improvement Focus N ] 80 N 0 81 N Q 103
Needs Improvement Focus Met Year 1 Exit Criteria N o 8 N 0 4 N 0 31
Achieving N Q 130 N 0 67 M 0 73
Exemplary N 4] 9 N o] 1 N 0 0
School Rating
School Rating c [
Overall Paints for School Rating 218 228
Count of Schools with Rating = A ( 270 - 300 Points ) e] 182 o 10
Count of Schools with Rating = B ( 240 - 269 Foints ) 0 322 0 224
Count of Schaols with Rating = C ( 210 - 239 Foinls ) 2 365 2 564
Count of Schools with Rating = D ( 180 - 209 Points ) 0 160 0 228
Count of Schools with Rating = F ( Less than 180 Points ) 0 43 ] 19
2015 Page: 10
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Cutter-Morning Star High Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000
INDICATOR: School Performance

District Provides T ks or Digltal for all Puplls

District Provides Textbooks or Digital Resourcas for all Pupils
Annual Accraditation Status

Annual Accreditation Status Accredited
Accredited-Cited

Accredited-Probationary

Attendance Rate (*State Goal 81.13%)

Attendance Rate Combined

Attendance Rate for Targeted Acheivement Gap Group
Attendance Rate African American

Attendance Rate Hispanic

Attendance Rate Caucasian

Attendance Rate Economically Disadvantaged
Attendance Rate Students with Disabilities

Attendance Rate Limited English Proficient

Dropout Rate

Dropout Rate

2015

School

93.7 %
928 %
952 %
926 %

937 %

923 %
96.8 %

3.58 %

2012-2013

District

939%
93.5 %
952 %
927 %
940 %

931 %
955 %

3.58 %

State

100 %

783
249
20

94.1%
93.9 %
941 %
945%
94.0 %
93.7%
94.0 %
948 %

212%

School

938 %
92.9 %
933 %
95.3 %
931 %
92.5 %
937 %
98.1%

388 %

2013-2014

District

N

94.3 %
93.7 %
94.7 %
95.7 %
93.8 %
932 %
947 %
9786 %

3.89 %
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State

100 %

790
254
7

94.4 %
94,0 %
943 %
948 %
943 %
93.8 %
941 %
963 %

210%

https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601002&school Year=2015

School

93.0%
92,8 %
95.7 %
94.5 %
926 %
927 %
924 %
97.5 %

323%

2014-2016
District State
Y 100 %
1 784
1 261
0 21
893.9% 944 %
941% 846 %
953 % 94.5 %
950 % 95.0 %
936 % 942 %
942 % 948 %
938 % 94.1 %
96.6 % 954 %
323 % 225%
Page: 11
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Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000 Cutter-Morning Star High Sch. - 2601002
INDICATOR: School Performance

2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015

School District State School District State School District State
Graduatlon Rate (*State Goal 86%)
Graduation Rate Combined 833 % 833 % 84.9 % 860 % 86.0 % 86.9 % 894 % 89.4 % 84,9 %
Graduation Rate for Targeted Acheivement Gap Group 821% 821 % 805 % 840% 84.0 % 829 % 903 % 90.3 % 81.9%
Graduation Rate African American RV RV 78.1% RV RV 81.0% RV RV 775%
Graduation Rate Hispanic RV RV 81.8% RV RV 845% RV RV 845%
Graduation Rate Caucasian 781 % 781 % 87.8 % 86.4 % 864 % 893 % 927 % 92.7 % 874 %
Graduation Rate Economically Disadvantaged 808 % BO.8 % 80.3 % 84.0% 840% 827 % 89.7 % 89.7 % 817 %
Graduation Rate Students with Disabilities RV RV 804 % RV RV 831% RV RV 819 %
Graduation Rate Limited English Proficient RV RV 80.8 % RV RV 841 % RV RV 859 %
Grade Inflation Rate (EOC) 909 % 9.09 % 251% 129% 128 % 7% - - -
Grade Inflation Rate (ACT) 56.00 % 55.00 % 3440 % 54.50 % 54.50 % 32.70 % 4870 % 48.70 % 32.80 %
College Remediation Rate 417 % 1.7% 43.0 % 56.9 % 55.9% 454 % 69.2 % 69.2 % 542 %
Enroliment
QOctober 1 Enroliment 279 583 471,867 283 616 474,995 279 601 476,083
2015 Page: 12
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Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000 Cutter-Morning Star High Sch. - 2601002
INDICATOR: School Environment

2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015

School District State School District State School District State
Discipline Policies Distributed to Parents Y 100 % 100 % Y 100 % 100 % Y 100 % 100 %
Discipline Training Provided to Staff . Y 100 % 100 % Y 100 % 100 % Y 100 % 100 %
Parental Involvement Plan Adopted Y 100 % 100 % Y 100 % 100 % Y 100 % 100 %
District Aiternative Leaming Environment Compliance Y 96.89 % Y 91.05% Y 93.31 %
Expulsions — - 471 — 524 — - 480
Weapons Incidents 763 1 1 843 — - 788
Staff Assaults - —_ 495 - 504 664
Student Assaults a - 2,302 — 2,439 - —-— 2,562
2015 Page: 13
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Cutter-Morning Star High Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000

INDICATOR: Retention

Number of Students Retained at Grade 1
Percent of Students Retained at Grade 1
Number of Students Retained at Grade 2
Percent of Students Retained at Grade 2
Number of Students Retained at Grade 3
Percent of Students Retained at Grade 3
Number of Students Retained at Grade 4
Percent of Students Retained at Grade 4
Number of Students Retained at Grade 5
Percent of Students Retained at Grade 5
Number of Students Retained at Grade 6
Percent of Students Retained at Grade 6
Number of Students Retained at Grade 7
Percent of Students Retained at Grade 7
Number of Students Retained at Grade 8

Percent of Students Retained at Grade 8

2015

School

0.00 %

0.00 %

0.00 %

000%

0.00 %

0

0.00 %

1

200 %

700 %

2012-2013

District
1

3.00 %

0.00 %

000 %
(1]
0.00 %
0
0.00 %

000 %

2.00 %

3
7.00 %

State
1,416
4,00 %
558
2.00 %
240
1.00%
114
0.00 %
101
0.00 %
135
0.00 %
296
1.00 %
251
1.00 %

School

2013-2014

District

1

2.00%

0.00 %

0.00 %

0.00 %

000 %

0.00 %

0.00%

0.00 %
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State
1,514
5.00 %
572
3.00%
279
2.00 %
137
2,00 %
82
1.00 %
134
1.00 %
315
2.00 %
274
100 %

https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601002&school Year=2015

School

0

0.00 %

000 %

0.00 %

000 %

0.00 %

0.00 %

0.00 %

0.00 %

2014-2015

District State

0 1,313
0.00 % 3.00 %

0 511
0.00 % 1.00 %

2 207
5.00 % 1.00 %

0 131
000 % 000%

0 108
000 % 0.00 %

1 142
200% 000 %

Q 316
0.00 % 1.00 %

0 395
000 % 1.00 %
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Cutter-Morning Star High Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000
INDICATOR: Teacher Quality

% Teachers Completely Cerlified (Licensed)

% Teachers with Emergency / Provisional Credentials
% Teachers with Bachelor's Degree

% Teachers with Master's Degree

% Teachers with Advanced Degree

HQ Teachers in High Poverty Schools

% Core Academic Classes not Taught by HQ Teachers
HQ Teachers In Low Poverty Schools

% Core Academic Classes not Taught by HQ Teachers
HQ Teachers Aggregate of All Economic Levels

% Core Academic Classes not Taught by HQ Teachers
School Board Members

Mark Rash

Eddy Slick

Donna Fincher

Jared Hawthom

Nancy Anderson

Tery Bates

2015

https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601002&school Year=2015

School
100.0 %
57 %
67.0%
33.0%
00 %

2012-2013
Dlstrict
100.0 %

33 %
67.0%
33.0%
0.0%

00%

0.0%

00%

State
979%
09 %
59.0 %
400 %
1.0%

09 %

0.6%

0.7 %

School
1000 %
6.8 %
50.0 %
500 %
0.0%

00%

0.0%

31%
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2013-2014 2014-2015
District State School District State
100.0 % 957 % 1000 % 1000 % 98.8 %
43 % 08% 6.5 % 4.1 % 04%

59.0 % 57.0% 57.0% 63.0 % 56.0 %
41.0% 41.0% 39.0 % 35.0% 41.0%

0.0% 10% 00% 0.0% 1.0%
00% 09% 00% 0.0 % 14%
0.0% 06 % 00% 00% 0.7 %
1.4 % 0.7% 00 % 0.0 % 09%

Hours of Training
6.00
15.00
18.00
6.00
15.00
6.00

Page: 15
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Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000 Cutter-Moming Star High Sch. - 2601002
INDICATOR: School Choice

2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015
School District State School District State School District State
Percent of Students Schoo! Choice 502 % 549% 268% 671% 714 % 282% 968 % 965 % 259%
2015 Page: 16
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Cutter-Morning Star High Sch.

Cutter-Morning Star School District - 2601000
INDICATOR: School Funding

Mills Voted

Expenditure Per Student

Average Teacher Salary

Total Expenditures

Instructional Expenditures

Administrative Expenditures

Extracurricular Expenditures

Capital Expenditures

Debt Service Expenditures

Free and Reduced Meals

Percent of Students Eligible for Free and Reduced Meals
State Free and Reduced-Price Meal Rate***

National Free and Reduced-Price Meat Rate**

**Source: FNS National databank for federal fiscal year 2013

School

67.4%

2012-2013

District State
405 37.4

$8,509 $9,324

$41,273 $47,316

$5,135,686 $5,088,669,535
$2,816,133 $2,472,977,282

$448,084  $312,346,508
$147,398  $184,520,020
$51,675  $531,101,753
$181,756  $235,094,970
716 % 60.3 %
60.7 %
50.6 %

***State Free and Reduced Meal Rate includes preschool and adult education students

2015
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2013-2014
School District State
405 37.5
$8,390 $9,457
$42,727 $48,060
$5,504,032 $5,288,037,508
$3,012,790 $2,500,807,896
$448,136  $325,831,774
$151,463 $174,851,754
$147,738  $423,083,973
$162,830  $285,311,300
64.7 % 709 % 60.9 %
612 %
521 %

https://adesrc.arkansas.gov/ReportCard/View?lea=2601002&school Year=2015

2014-2015
School District State
405 375
$9,458 $9,642
$43,302 $50,978
$5,915,507 $5,203,284,363
$3,015,874 $2,529,267,639
$550,280  $333,081,526
$139,747  $181,590,712
$69,855  $510,124,487
$252,660 $245,124,316
T13% 75.2% 61.8 %
61.1%
555 %
Page: 17
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